CONNECTION  DIAGRAM
8-Pin Plastic DIP, Cerdip and SOIC
OUT1
–IN1
+IN1
V–
V+
OUT2

output node is shorted to a supply rail, then the amplifier will not
be destroyed, even if this condition persists for an extended period.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model1 Range Description Option
AD822AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic N-8
Mini-DIP
AD822BN –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic N-8
Mini-DIP
AD822AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC R-8
AD822BR –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC R-8
AD822AR-3V –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC R-8
AD822AN-3V –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic N-8
Mini-DIP
AD822A Chips –40°C to +85°C Die
Standard Military
Drawing2 –55°C to +125°C 8-Pin Cerdip Q-8
NOTES
1Spice model is available on ADI Model Disc.
2Contact factory for availability.
METALIZATION PHOTOGRAPH
Contact factory for latest dimensions.
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
AD822–SPECIFICATIONS
0.5
50
0
0
30
10
–0.4
20
–0.5
40
0.40.30.20.1–0.1–0.2–0.3
OFFSET VOLTAGE – mV
N
U
M
B
E
R
 O
F
 U
N
IT
S
VS = 0V, 5V60
70
Figure 1. Typical Distribution of Offset Voltage (390 Units)
OFFSET VOLTAGE DRIFT – µV/°C
%
 IN
 B
IN
16
0
10
4
2
–10–12
8
6
10
12
14
86420–2–4–6–8
         VS = ±5V
         VS = ±15V
Figure 2. Typical Distribution of Offset Voltage Drift
(100 Units)
50